FORM PT0-1594 (Modified) MWD	12-16-1999		HEET	Docket No.:
DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar M05/REV03			ILY	
Tab settings → → ▼			▼	₹ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of	10122472	5	the attached	original documents or copy thereof.
General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement	Association Limited Partnership Yes No Merger Change of Name	Name: Internal Street City: Indi Ass Ger Lim Oth	Cool Fruits, Inc. al Address: Address: 11926 Fort Meyers ividual(s) citizens sociation neral Partnership reporation-State ler	Fairway Lake Drive State: FL ZIP: 33913 hip Florida
Other Execution Date: December 2, 1999 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
75/249,100	Additional numbers att	1,809,428	8	Registration No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Howard C. Miskin Internal Address: Suite 6110 Street Address: 350 Fifth Avenue		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$75.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:		
City: New York State:	NY ZIP: <u>10118</u>			
2/16/1999 DNGUYEN 00000015 75249100 1 FC:481			e and correct and	any attached copy is a true copy December 2, 1999

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: TRADEMARK

REEL: 001999 FRAME: 0414

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DONNA MALTZ, an individual doing business as Fresh Sourdough

Express Bakery and Ah! Laska, having an address of 1316 Ocean Drive, P.O. Box 940, Homer,

Alaksa 99603, (ASSIGNOR) has adopted, used and is using the following trademark application and registration:

AH! LASKA & Design Registration No. 1,809,428 Dated: December 7, 1993

AH! & Design Application No. 75/249,100 Filed: February 27, 1997

WHEREAS, COOL FRUITS, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida, and having a place of business at 11926 Fairway Lake Drive, Fort Meyers, Florida 33913, (ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring said trademarks thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto the said ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest in and to the said trademark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be signed by herself, thereunto duly authorized as of this 22 day of 200, 1999.

DONNA MALTZ
d/b/a FRESH SOURDOUGH EXPRESS BAKERS,
and AH! LASKA

By: Sonny Malt

Received Time Dec. 2. 9:35AM

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001999 FRAME: 0415

RECORDED: 12/06/1999